06/17/2014 502855035

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2901632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDALL BRAXTON PUGH	06/10/2014
FREDERICK A. FLITSCH	06/09/2014
ADAM TONER	06/10/2014
JAMES DANIEL RIALL	06/10/2014
PRAVEEN PANDOJIRAO-S	06/10/2014
NELSON V. TABIRIAN	06/13/2014
SVETLANA SERAK	06/13/2014
OLENA USKOVA	06/13/2014
LUCIANO DE SIO	06/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHNSON & JOHNSON VISION CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	7500 CENTURION PARKWAY	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14306754

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-5008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 732-524-3967

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: BERNARD F. PLANTZ JOHNSON & JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA

Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933-7003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTN5555USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANCES J. LEVINE
SIGNATURE:	/Frances J. Levine/
	PAILNI

DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2014
Total Attachments: 11	
source=ASSN5555#page1.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page2.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page3.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page4.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page5.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page6.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page7.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page8.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page9.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page10.tif	
source=ASSN5555#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Randall Braxton Pugh residing at 3216 Chestnut Court St. Johns FL 32259,

Frederick A. Flitsch residing at 25 Twin Ponds Road New Windsor, NY 12553,

Adam Toner residing at 1024 W. Dorchester Drive Jacksonville, FL 32259,

James Daniel Riall residing at 1117 Pawnee Place St. Johns, FL 32259,

Praveen Pandojirao-S residing at 4849 Florida Club Circle, Apt 3205 Jacksonville, FL 32216,

> Nelson V. Tabirian residing at 760 Williams Dr. Winter Park, FL 32789,

Svetlana Serak 2656 Sweet Magnolia Pl Oviedo, FL 32765,

Olena Uskova 304 Village Lane Winter Park, FL 32789,

Luciano De Sio 1811 Village Lane Winter Park, FL 32789,

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR OPHTHALMIC DEVICES INCLUDING HYBRID ALIGNMENT LAYERS AND SHAPED LIQUID CRYSTAL LAYERS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this /ort 4 day of June , 2014.

Randall Breaton Pugh

STATE OF HOKIPA)

COUNTY OF DUVOIL

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Way of 20, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Randall Braxton Pugh, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 9μ day of June. , 2014.

Frederick A. Flitsch

STATE OF New York) ss. COUNTY OF Orange)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 9^{th} day of Junc, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Frederick A. Flitsch, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

KELLY A. REILLY
Notary Public, State of New York
Régistration #01 RE6256838
Qualified in Ulster County
Commission Expires March 5, 20

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this loth day of , 2014.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF DUVal

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this CHoday of Jone, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Adam Toner, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this / day

Tune, 2014.

James Daniel Riall

STATE OF FLORIDA)

COUNTY OF DU VAL

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Otoday of Jacq. 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared James Daniel Riall, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public



June 10-42014



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 10 day of June. , 2014.

Praveen Pandoiirao-S

STATE OF FLORIDA)

SS.

COUNTY OF DUVOL)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this Way of 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Praveen Pandojirao-S, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 13 day of , 2014.

(L.S.)

Nelson V. Tabirian

STATE OF Florida)
COUNTY OF Orange)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of Jume, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nelson V. Tabirian, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

FUPL TIUSU 2053 4190

AMANDA D. DEAN
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission # EE 872085
My comm. expires Feb. 06, 2017

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 13 day of

Svallace France (L.S.)

Svetlana Serak

STATE OF Florida)

COUNTY OF Oran &

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this A day of June, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Svetlana Serak, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

FLDL 8020780517880

AMANDA D, DEAN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # EE 872085 My comm. expires Feb. 06, 2017

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 13 day of June, 2014.

(L.S.)

STATE OF Florida) ss. COUNTY OF Orange

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 13 day of JUVL, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Olena Uskova, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

FLDL U210640746060

AMANDA D. DEAN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # EE 872085 My comm. expires Feb. 06, 2017

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 13 day of June , 2014.

STATE OF Florida, COUNTY OF Orange

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 13 day of Jule, 2014, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Luciano De Sio, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

RECORDED: 06/17/2014

AMANDA D. DEAN Notary Public, State of Florida Commission # EE 872085 My comm. expires Feb. 06, 2017

PATENT